OMB No. (351-00 , 1 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDA TRAC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record in

hal documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Channel Master, Inc. 1315 Industrial Park Drive P. O. Box 1416

80 Cutter Mill Road, Great Neck, New

Individual(s) Π

П Association

General Partnership Π

Limited Partnership П

[x] Corporation-State

Other []

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [x] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[x] Assignment

[]Merger

[]

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: July 29, 1998

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

2. Name and address of receiving party(jes):

Name: Channel Master L.L.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1315 Industrial Park Drive

P.O. Box 1416

City: Smithfield State: North Carolina Zip: 27577

Individual(s) citizenship

 \prod Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

[x] Corporation-State

Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? II Yes

B. Trademai See attache

U.S.Postal Service d for dulivery to the Commissioner DC 20231 by

'Express Mail Foss until

Additional numbers attached? [x] Yes

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

23

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$590.00

[x] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8/07/1998 DNGUYEN 00000092 426565

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

FC:481

40.00 OP

Fr: 482 9. Statement and signature. 550.00 OP

information is true and correct/and any attached copy is a To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.

Amanda L. Nye Name of Person Signing

July 31, 1998

Total number of pages heluding cover sheet, <u>/attachments, and document:</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0373

CHANNEL MASTER, INC. (1823) REGISTERED TRADEMARK REPORT

DATE: 07/31/98 TIME: 11:24:20

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION#	FILE DATE	REGISTRATION	REG DATE	NEXT PENEVAL	#ATTER#
(A10)						
UNITED STATES	423,565	05/08/72	982,486	04/23/74	04/23/04	30259US0
CHANNEL KING CHANNEL MASTER JUL 3 1 100	<u> </u>	01/04/54	598,429	11/23/54	11/23/04	31241US0
	658,889 6 77,002	07/03/59	693,777	03/01/60	03/01/00	31297US 0
HANNEL MASTER	. /	01/03/53	743,331	01/08/63	01/08/03	31325US0
HANNEL MASTER	136,737	03/09/81	1,248,040	08/16/83	08/16/03	31403US0
HANNEL MASTER	300,295			08/10/93	08/10/03	38546US0
	74/216,606	, ,	1,786,524	11/14/95	11/14/05	3A938US0
HANNELMAX	74/558,8€1			06/15/65	06/15/05	32978US0
OLORAY	200,326	08/21/64	790,977	09/25/62	09/25/02	31323US
ROSSFIRE	127,454	09/08/61	738,181			31323USU
ish Antenna Logo	504,100		1,342,339	06/18/85	06/18/05	
URA-TUBE	135,486	01/10/62	742,573	12/25/62	12/25/02	350 40US 0
EEDER-PAK	316,798	06/29/81	1,216,521	11/16/82	11/16/02	3166 4US 0
IFTY BELOW	377,11	11/25/70	944,410	10/10/72	10/10/02	30036US0
LOBAL IMAGE	74/263.917	04/08/92	1,749,938	02/02/93	02/02/03	39066US0
OIN-TENNA	175,160	08/16/63	781,283	12/08/64	12/08/04	31332US
ICRO-BEAM	405,582	12/13/82	1,292,704	09/04/84	09/04/04	32105US
ONUTENNA	74/472,933	12/21/93	1,869,367	12/27/94	12/27/04	3A320US
PT I - CHROME	299,200	05/28/68	878,102	10/07/69	10/07/09	37729US
ARA-SCOPE	48,143	03/21/58	672,160	01/06/59	01/06/99	35038US
OLARIZER PLUS	74/263,935	04/08/92	1,748,257	01/26/93	01/26/03	39065 US 0
UANTUM	16,573	03/21/74	1,008,341	04/08/75	04/08/05	30606US
MARTENNA	74/474.931	12/23/93	1,873,694	01/17/95	01/17/05	3A329US
SUPER COLOR DUCT	74/291.935	07/07/92	1,776,325	06/15/93	06/15/03	34076US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

WHEREAS, **Channel Master**, (nc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1315 Industrial Park Drive, Smithfield, North Carolina 27577, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns and has used in its business the trademarks and United States trademark registrations therefor as set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Channel Master L.L.C., limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1315 Industrial Park Drive, P.O. Box 1416, Smithfield, North Carolina 27577, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations, and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of June 25, 1998 said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does as of June 25, 1998 hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therevith and the right to recover for past infringement thereof.

CU	ANNULL	MASTER.	INC
UII.	ANTINEAL	INIAO LEK.	

Dated as of June 25, 1998

Name: Michael K. Poe

Title: Vice President of Finance,

Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

Nota ial Acknowledgment

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF JOHNSTON

Sworn to before me this A day of John, 1998 before me personally appeared Michael K. Poe, to be known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Finance, Treasurer and Assistant Secretary of Channel Master, Inc., the corporation described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and

act of said company.

Witness my hand and official seal

Notary Public 6-21-99

DET_B\46672.2

RECORDED: 07/31/1998